Roundup 2018 Poster Session

Student Soapbox Talk Schedule

Tuesday 23 January, 2:00-3:40 pm, during the Poster Session Reception, VCC West Level 1

RoundUp Student Soapbox talks are a forum that allows student presenters to give very short introductory overview descriptions of their work and
findings to attendees, directly in front of their posters. Presentations will be strictly limited to 5 minutes only; questions and further discussion should
be conducted after the audience group has moved on to the next presentation.

Presenter University Subject Poster Time
Well-Shen Laurentian University The Klaza Au-Ag-base metal deposit and nearby Kelly and Cyprus porphyry 58 2:00 PM
LEE (Masters) centres, Dawson Range, Yukon

Melissa University of British Columbia Field investigations of key magmatic rocks in the Mount Freegold district, 57 2:05 PM
FRIEND (Masters) Dawson Range, Yukon

Matthew University of Leeds A new model for gold mineralization in the Lone Star area of the Klondike 56 2:10 PM
GRIMSHAW (Doctorate) Gold District, Yukon

Brodie University of British Columbia Timing of Mineralization and Deformation of Gold-Bearing Veins, Western 55 2:15PM
STROH (Masters) Yukon

Nikolett University of British Columbia Origin and post-mineral modification of Cu-Au-Ag ore in the Carmacks 54 2:20 PM
KOVACS (Masters) Copper deposit, Yukon

Andrew University of British Columbia Structural Framework for Carlin-type gold mineralization: Nadaleen trend, 53 2:25 PM
STEINER (Masters) Yukon

Barry University of British Columbia Structural Geometry and Kinematic Evolution of the Selwyn Fold Belt, NWT 52 2:30 PM
PENNER (Masters) & YT, Canada

Ehsan University of British Columbia Structural Framework for the Cantung Tungsten Deposit, Northwest 59 2:35 PM
SALMABADI (Masters) Territories




Hannah
CAVALLIN

Stacie
JONES

Andrew
WICKHAM

Bianca
IULIANELLA-PHILLIPS

Ryan
SHAW

Pearce
LUCK

Duncan
Mcleish

Megan
BINNER

Carl
SPENCE-JONES

Luke
HOWITT

Halley
KEEVIL

Christopher
HERRON

Western University
(Masters)

Queen’s University
(Masters)

University of British Columbia
(Masters)

University of British Columbia
(Masters)

University of British Columbia
(Masters)

University of British Columbia
(Masters)

McGill University
(Doctorate)

Simon Fraser University
(Masters)

University of Leeds
(Doctorate)

University of Western Ontario
(Masters)

Colorado School of Mines
(Doctorate)

University of British Columbia
(Masters)

New Insights into Gold Mineralization at the Yellowknife City Gold Project
using Synchrotron X-ray Spectroscopy

Paragenesis of Gold mineralization and integrated exploration techniques of
the Kiyuk Lake Project, Kivalliq Region, Nunavut, Canada

Surface Till Geochemistry and Lithogeochemical Exploration for a Concealed
Kimberlite

Evaluation of Molecular Biology as a Mineral Exploration Tool

Mineralogical reaction modelling of partial extractions in geochemical
samples

Organic geochemistry as a pathfinder to inorganic mineralisation

Nature and Origin of the Brucejack High-Grade Epithermal Gold Deposit,
Northwestern British Columbia (NTS 104B): 2017 Update

IKE Copper-Molybdenum-Silver Porphyry Deposit: Implications of Early Halo
Type Veins

Constraining Gold Placer Sources in the Atlin Placer Camp, British Columbia

Gold Deportment of the 144 Gap Deposit, Western Timmins Camp: Evidence
for Gold Enrichment Associated with Late-stage, Oxidized Fluids

Genesis of the White Mountain Gold Deposit, Northeastern North China
Block, in Relation to Late Mesozoic Magmatic-Hydrothermal Events in NE
China

Describing the Plumbing System of the Cortez Hills Carlin-Type Gold Deposit
Using Calcite Veins

60

62

63

64

65

73

72

71

70

69

68

2:40 PM

2:45 PM

2:50 PM

2:55 PM

3:00 PM

3:05 PM

3:10 PM

3:15PM

3:20 PM

3:25PM

3:30 PM

3:35PM




