## Roundup 2018 Poster Session

## Student Soapbox Talk Schedule

## Tuesday 23<sup>rd</sup> January, 2:00-3:40 pm, during the Poster Session Reception, VCC West Level 1

RoundUp Student Soapbox talks are a forum that allows student presenters to give very short introductory overview descriptions of their work and findings to attendees, directly in front of their posters. Presentations will be strictly limited to 5 minutes only; questions and further discussion should be conducted after the audience group has moved on to the next presentation.

Presenter	University	Subject	Poster	Time
Well-Shen LEE	Laurentian University (Masters)	The Klaza Au-Ag-base metal deposit and nearby Kelly and Cyprus porphyry centres, Dawson Range, Yukon	58	2:00 PM
Melissa FRIEND	University of British Columbia (Masters)	Field investigations of key magmatic rocks in the Mount Freegold district, Dawson Range, Yukon	57	2:05 PM
Matthew <b>GRIMSHAW</b>	University of Leeds (Doctorate)	A new model for gold mineralization in the Lone Star area of the Klondike Gold District, Yukon	56	2:10 PM
Brodie STROH	University of British Columbia (Masters)	Timing of Mineralization and Deformation of Gold-Bearing Veins, Western Yukon	55	2:15 PM
Nikolett KOVACS	University of British Columbia (Masters)	Origin and post-mineral modification of Cu-Au-Ag ore in the Carmacks Copper deposit, Yukon	54	2:20 PM
Andrew STEINER	University of British Columbia (Masters)	Structural Framework for Carlin-type gold mineralization: Nadaleen trend, Yukon	53	2:25 PM
Barry <b>PENNER</b>	University of British Columbia (Masters)	Structural Geometry and Kinematic Evolution of the Selwyn Fold Belt, NWT & YT, Canada	52	2:30 PM
Ehsan <b>SALMABADI</b>	University of British Columbia (Masters)	Structural Framework for the Cantung Tungsten Deposit, Northwest Territories	59	2:35 PM

Hannah CAVALLIN	Western University (Masters)	New Insights into Gold Mineralization at the Yellowknife City Gold Project using Synchrotron X-ray Spectroscopy	60	2:40 PM
Stacie JONES	Queen's University (Masters)	Paragenesis of Gold mineralization and integrated exploration techniques of the Kiyuk Lake Project, Kivalliq Region, Nunavut, Canada	61	2:45 PM
Andrew <b>WICKHAM</b>	University of British Columbia (Masters)	Surface Till Geochemistry and Lithogeochemical Exploration for a Concealed Kimberlite	62	2:50 PM
Bianca IULIANELLA-PHILLIPS	University of British Columbia (Masters)	Evaluation of Molecular Biology as a Mineral Exploration Tool	63	2:55 PM
Ryan <b>SHAW</b>	University of British Columbia (Masters)	Mineralogical reaction modelling of partial extractions in geochemical samples	64	3:00 PM
Pearce LUCK	University of British Columbia (Masters)	Organic geochemistry as a pathfinder to inorganic mineralisation	65	3:05 PM
Duncan <b>McLeish</b>	McGill University (Doctorate)	Nature and Origin of the Brucejack High-Grade Epithermal Gold Deposit, Northwestern British Columbia (NTS 104B): 2017 Update	73	3:10 PM
Megan BINNER	Simon Fraser University (Masters)	IKE Copper-Molybdenum-Silver Porphyry Deposit: Implications of Early Halo Type Veins	72	3:15 PM
Carl SPENCE-JONES	University of Leeds (Doctorate)	Constraining Gold Placer Sources in the Atlin Placer Camp, British Columbia	71	3:20 PM
Luke <b>HOWITT</b>	University of Western Ontario (Masters)	Gold Deportment of the 144 Gap Deposit, Western Timmins Camp: Evidence for Gold Enrichment Associated with Late-stage, Oxidized Fluids	70	3:25 PM
Halley <b>KEEVIL</b>	Colorado School of Mines (Doctorate)	Genesis of the White Mountain Gold Deposit, Northeastern North China Block, in Relation to Late Mesozoic Magmatic-Hydrothermal Events in NE China	69	3:30 PM
Christopher HERRON	University of British Columbia (Masters)	Describing the Plumbing System of the Cortez Hills Carlin-Type Gold Deposit Using Calcite Veins	68	3:35 PM